
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2225

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH FEBRUARY, 2026


Impact of Electric Vehicles on Sale of Petrol and Diesel


2225. Shri Adhikari Deepak Dev:


पेᮝोिलयम और ᮧाकृितक गसै मंᮢ ी

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there has been any impact on the sale of petrol and diesel in the country due to electric vehicles during the last two years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof for the last two years, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER

पᮝेोिलयम और ᮧाकृितक गसै मंᮢालय मᱶ रा᭔यमंᮢ ी
(᮰ी सरेुश गोपी)

     MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI SURESH GOPI)


(a) and (b) The existing population of Internal Combustion (IC) vehicles along with continued growth of IC vehicles, significantly out weighs the current share of Electric Vehicles (EVs) on road. The consumption of MS and HSD has shown increasing trend during 2023-24 and 2024-25 as detailed below:

         Fig.: In MMT
FY MS HSD

2022-23 35.0 85.9
2023-24 37.2 89.6
2024-25 40.0 91.4

                                           Source: PPAC
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